

CIS-38/2022
Spl. ST-11(09)2022
Spl. Pocso-38/2022
CNR No. WBSP150006562022
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 52

Dated: 16.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-6 Dr. Barnali Chakraborty.

Sole accused Sambhu Bhunia @ Jiten on Court bail is present by filing hazira and a hazira is filed by Ld. Advocate Sri Rajat Purkait.

A petition is filed by Ld. Advocate Sri Rajat Purkait praying for adjournment on ground that Ld. Senior Advocate namely Sri Partha Sarathi Das is not present today due to his illness.

On being asked, Sri Rajat Purkait submits that he has no Vokatnama for accused in this case.

Both the hazira as well as the petition filed for accused are not pressed and hence, rejected.

Ld. Spl. P.P in charge namely Smt. Pramita Das files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned considering ends of justice as none is there to represent the accused.

Fix 13.08.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-6 Dr. Barnali Chakraborty.

Prosecution is directed to take steps for producing witness accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court,
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court,
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas